
ONTARIO PROVINCIAL POLICE 
CENTRAL REGISTRY

DRY CLEANING AND LAUNDRY MARKS

Name of business Commimty, „ Cleaners

Addres^.. 789 Dundas. SS... W. * .Town.. Toronto.County.... York. .PhEMr.5."6.8?7.

H.Y.ChinManger's name & address, .•..%♦♦.. premises Ph....above

Individual establishment.X,.Branch store.,..Head office.....Agency........ ,
. | no services

Arc Juices performed on D$rV<Sr*y’ciD^^ (’. L^S^l’

If not, who does the workLaundry. . Santary. laundry. 675 College St.. LE-5--5!26 

noDo your sub-^a tractors add any ma irks to that whicto you use

If any work is done for agents or other stores, incuude names and 
addre’ss on reverse side of this form.

Where are your sales slip records kept:?.... p^msAs . ♦» ..How long?«.1 yr

Do/they record customers name and address?.......H® ...................• 
/ / no

Where do you keep storage garments?....................................................................

METHODS OF MARKING

Handx. .Machine... .Ink, X.Indelible ink... .Invisible ink... .Stamping....
Paper tags.X.Metal tags...^^ tags... .OtSer......................... ................... .

Staw ^^^-aVANch^rf ̂Laundry♦♦।<♦♦♦।♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦t ^♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦*♦•******•** ^ ******* 4 * * * *
Dry /Cleaning . J,. .paper .tag .. ............... . ....................................................... ..
Sihirts.ooo********®

* D C ( two 'D.C. ( ’If tag type, do you use staple?s or pax. and how many? Shhrts (.n ....’
. d.c. ...paper.sig.twostapleS..  ..............

Describe ^tactoent. Shirts......... Ml...........  -

Name of marking machine.. ./nt ♦........ . ............. ..Supply House. ...................

LOCATION OF MARKINGS
inside pocket -pocket------------“hom-

Suit ........ Trous<tS'Sm1................ Skk^...........
Shirts...,......... Coats.. ............. Other ieems...........

_ . _ collar. Dresses......................
♦♦»♦•«♦•*••*♦*♦*«•««*

When was the last change in marking sysemm?........... never

State exaccly the meaning of any numbers, letters, symbols used.
Dry Cleaning. ........................»....♦•»...••♦♦.•.••♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦*♦♦»••*•  
shirts all three over ...........................O*iXlLs
Laundry................ . .........................................................................................................

ThreeLsam[ples of tags or markings are required. Please atta^ to paper 
in normal manner and include with this questionnaire. - ■

Name of Officer .Donald EXchuck. .P.O. .1615. .District No. !“«*., »*roao°nto> 
. March 16 1965

Date.................. .. ................................... ..
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Meanings

D»C, Top to bottom ’ * ’

Com indicates, address of laundry 
666 11 customers invoice number

- - - 1 . " number of articees . .

Starts 1 Laundry

Circle C address of Laundry

666 customers invoice number
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Blanche Beatrice HUTCHINSON 
@ VAI LUVEI (BD: 25 AUG 29)

Re: Mattin Luther KING 
Murder of 
Assist, to F.B.I.
68 S 790 205
68 HQ 791 Q 60 (V.2)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



CRB 170796 "O DimWII

6MM9O205 Toronto, July 16, 1968

The Conlaeiow, 
•wario 'provincial olice# 
12- Lakeshore Blvd. Bust, 

■ 2, o.n«rw.

Desir Sr#~-

ReU.. ■ Jan.ua.. . Ba" - ■' »«AY
This will ••llwoWOd^ receipt of your 

letter dated July. 13, 1968 With the enclosure.
Cur 0. ♦% 1o being, requests! to submit 

a report concerning the latndry mark aspect, 
copies of which will be forwarded! to you «b due 
course. The assignee rendered in thio mater 
1o very much appreciated!#

Yow. truly, 
/eerienc- sac memph's 

via R/S
7-19-68 (A, mean!# Snap otor

A^Utanfc "Ofioer in Charge
' Criminal .tweetigatim Branch

THE i.W . cww'Dimwr., c».a. rnnsmcTwRS

Re: Matin uther KNG -
■Murder of,- 

.........^^.0.t^
■FORWARDED for your infometi’on, together 

With a copy of the acknowledged! corma’ondence#
1. Kindly have a separata report sulnittedi
covering this aspect for the Information of the 
|.r#P. and the ComlDslencr.

.Dt 20-7-68

TORONTO (JM. Nelson). Insp#
16<w8 Asat. C.I<B# Officer
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ERIC SILK, Q.C. 
COMMISSIONS

«MMMt

REFER TO FILE 

. HO.--------------------------
CRB 170796-

!*e*!*!«!^^

•a

ONTARIO PROVINCIAL POLICE
1X$

i

Centrd Records & Communications Branch 
Telephone: 3 6 5-445 6

The Officer Commuting, 
Royal.Canadian Mounted Police 
3 Sullivan Street,'

. Toronto, Ontario.

-«

I2S LAKE SHORE BLVD. EAST 
TORONTO 2, ONTARIO

July 11, 1968

•^mUAsM^-
4b -4

Re: James Earl RAY

Dear Sir:

I am, forwardirg herewith 
mitttd by our Staff Sergeant J<?.

a.report sub­
. Foley coining 

our examination of certain articles delive^d/he^ 
by your Corpord J. S. Dunlop in coindnetion. with, 
James Earl Ray. 4 ‘

EAM:gg 
End.

Yours truly

& Communications Branch

Superintendent 1 
Records

Moss, Staff 
rector. Central

H?

y
-t 
#

w•w

W

'S:

?-

.1
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CRB 170796

July 11, 1968

Toi
Staff Superintendent S.AMK0M 
Director, Cental Secords & 
Commioations Branch*

From** . •
Staff Sergeant J»F<FoUy 
Idmifieaton Scotto

Ret James Earl PAY an-daWses

On Tuesday, June 18, 1968, Cp* 
J.S. DUNLOP of the S.CMP "o" Diviato, Toronto, 
Otario, contacted the Laundry and Dey Cleaning 
idetiftotto exaator of thia branch in regard 
to attesting to Identify a tondry mKrk wiich _ 
appeal on a shirt collar. The mark was described 
as an ©nolroto c over the digits 24* 834 When 
records scorch had been completed, appeared 1° 
be of the type employed by personnel ^f Coswnity 
Cleanes, 789 Dundas Street West, Toronto, Onntaio.

Subsequently. ^ pUUERTOS 
and Cpl, DUNLOP. R.C.H.P* officers attended this 
section on Monday, July 8. 1968. producing Phono­
graphs of two separate laundry marks. One of tho 
photographs reJSted to to, mark previous? _ 
tooMb^d. The second photograph portray^. the 
murk EG*083 Which appeased to be on the mist 
band of a pair of underpants. The toestigatnig 
Officers were of the opinion that a positive 
itottftotto had been made in regards to 
Comm^ty Cleaners in the.oas© of the ih« 8t4 
request^ thttec ©Xim1WitOHl'b© made of the 
second mark.
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2.

It is ay understanding our 
examiner Mr. C.O. Byrne and the investigating 
officer's are in to^lete agreement that both 
marks exalined could, have been made by 
personnel of Comity Cleaners. X also 
believe that the investigating officers would 
like a report on this utter.

Bwspetfuiy submitted.

«•. poley, w way Sergeant» 
eitifiGato>n Section.
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RCMP-6920 ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNT POLICE C-24S

jS i^fc^1^

EXHIBIT REPORT

/

RCMP FILE REPERNCEES DIV.
"C"

SUB-DIV. DATE.
20*6*68

68013-790-170
DEY. EX. REPORT
Mmtreia. CJB-MS U.68A7

PAGE

1

R" President John F. MNNIBDZ - Murder of 
Asslstmise to SSI ________1

. MiS<T* POWOT   CJfpOfOX camc into possession of the <ollls*g* D«eR—re^20~JUNr68 '..MMO^r^ ____ ^•obsansSJOS0—
fToSTMss'MATH^ end holding sane for invostisaUon and evidence, 
purposes*

V JiMv&5^ti|j.t!.' "S/ 1' ^

EXHIBITS

EXHIBIT 
ITEMNO.

LISTED BELOW ARE TO BE GIVEN ITEM NUMBERS in consecutive order........................

DESCRIPTINN
RECIPIENT 
SIGNATURE 
AND DATE

WITNESS 
NITIAUS

#1 Tal<p?loaMJ statement frcm Th® B11 Teltow
Company of Canada concenng:

M* MATHISU - phone 522*8620 
tiling dates 28-9-67

CERTIFIRD-CaRRVCTl

, (NbF*T» p0wor)#19l♦?6♦
Monma cib-gis

2
NOTE: The above Hem is held in GI Section 

Strong Box.

* ':S*.4 ‘L->£,J^lhLjiL LLl
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Date::

To: Director, FBI (Bufie •:

Attention :

From: Legal Attache, Ottawa . (

July 15, 1968

44-38861 )

44.4 1

Enclosed are the following communications received from the RCMP:

Four copies of RCMP "C" Division report July 4, 1968.

TiUe , Character

MURMN Reference

00: MEMPHIS My routing slip 7/8/68.

Remarks:

1
I

'A

,Dissep ination

May be made as received
May be macle as indicated by stamp on enclosuee
May not be made without further clearance with RCMP

FoHowing offices would be interested in receiving copies, of enclosures:

Memphis (44-1987) ;New Orleans 
Status with this office: •

J RUC 
□ Pending

ureau (Encs.4)
Memphis
New Orleans

MLI:jl
(4)

Do not write In space below

i
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RC 
G«O<35

MERE ROYALS DU CANADA ,
' * REV^M-M

ROYAL uMdIaN MOUNTED rOUCE

CRUST:

OTHER FILE REFERENCES;
REF.. AUIRES DOSSIERS; *’

Division

"C"
DA1E

L JUL 68
RCMP FLE REfERNCESES; 
REF. DOSSERS GRO ,

68G1S-790-170
PCR: 28 JUN 68

SUB-DUVSSON. SOW-WVlOON *

DPACHMtNT.EiAACNtMJNI

Montreal G.I.S.
REi

President John F. KENNEDY - Murder of 
- Assistance to F.B.I.

-. ' . With re■eetnnce to memorandum'of A/Officer i/c CIB 
dated 20 JUN 68 at Ottawa with attached airtel and received this 
point under caption: .

Dr. Matin Luther KING - Murder of 
Assistance tn F.B.I.

68HQ-791-Q-60 (V.3) 1
680-190-19 (Vol. 3)
68GIS-790-007

It wil be noted that inOoraation concerning this airtel has been 
reported i.n PCR dated —0 JUN 68 under the KENNEDY file.

2 Further to this airtel, the unknown Minutman is-be-
leeved to be Jules Rocco KUMBLE♦ Unformatoon that KIMBLE was connect­
ed with the Minuteman Organization was mentioned to me by DALWYN.
The name of the lawyer wil be ascertaneed later in the event it 
is required. 1
S.UI. - D.D. 5 JUL 68

yc Montreal GIS (M.F.T. Power) #—94-16 
Monreal CIB-GIS. '

The COMMISSIONER, Ottawa

1 FORWARDED for your information
SUI
: MONTREAL 
5-0-68

a 7 t

J.U.M. Sauve. S/lnsp 
A/Officer i/c C.I.B

n

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



* £
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OBJET.

V” RCMP ,ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA 
XV,FRCSMJ A C237

5 
L 
C; 
R 
E

________________________ W REV. 1-466
OTHER FILE REFERENCE 
REIF AVI RES DOSSERS?; DIVISION

"C"
DATE

17 JUN 68
RCMP FLE REFERENCES; ZCA ’ I
REF, DOSSIERS GRO; A I

• 68GIS 790-170

PCR: First |

SUBDIVISION ,SOUS-OIVSION

MrAC:H^NT.TTrAH>^tM^NT

Moi0real GIS.
President John F. KENNEDY - Murder of 
- Assisaance to F.B.I. -

13 JUN 68

o

1. Mr. AndrewSALWYN (born 1 FEB 36) of 1225 St-Marc
S^ree^AparJment 1206, Monreal, P.Q. (phone 932-6344), contacted 
this offcce in person to give information concerning a Jules Rocco 
.KIMBLE^wanted for questioning by the GARRISON PROBE into XhTJohn~F.
KENNEDY murder case. In return for this
know tte filieeing points concerning the

. Dr. Matin Luther KING -
- Assisaance to F.B.I. -

Files: 68C 190-10 
68GIS 790-1(7 
68HQ 790-Q-6O

information, SALWYN wanted to 
caste of:

Murder of
J*"

(a) Address where RAY alias GALT stayed in Moonreai

(b) Duuation of RAY alias GALT»s stay in Moonreai.

With this infomation, he hoped to ascertain wlat, if any, connection 
there was between the fact that KIMBLE had With rAy in that SALWYN had 
uncovered thruu^r his investigation, that KIMBLE had resided at 3420 
St-Geraain Street, MoiOreal, and also through the news mdia, it was 
reported in the majority of newspaper's that RAY had also resided on 
St-, term in Street. However, the address for RAY on the street was not 
mentioned.

Le__ -_______ ,SALWYN furtheF '■nqunsted that before he gave any
infornatoon concerning his investigation, he wanted al.so to have our
cooperaton in releasing to him on a fissth&lni basis any iniomation 
^.w® may ^^or may obtain through our investiga^cm concerning the infomation he had on KIMBLE in order that he may be able to re­
lease W.S investi^atOon as a foontpagge headline, under his Oamd♦

3 It wll be noted that no inooraatonn was given to
SALWYN but it was impressed on him that cooperation would be given to 
Mm should an investigates be made on the information which ge intends 
to give. .

kU™^. SALWYN furt;her stated that he is employed by the 
TORONT° STAR and is the Bureau Chef of this newspaper with office 
io^JedLat 1000 St-Antoine Street, Monreal, c/o THE GAZETTE (phone 
866*9006). dccus&ifxatx^^ .

PETAUB 

DUE ^sU^MmSS 2

I
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CONTINUATION . SUITE DE C237
REV. 1-4-66

PAGE 2
President John F. KENNEDY - Murder ^of
- Assistanee to F.B.I. -

* i * ICMP.GIC6JW

«■
OJO.

It will be noted that SALWYN’s main interest is to5.
establish that RAY had resided in the same tret tnd tt the same time ts 
KIMBLE during 1967 in Montreal tnd the possible connection of t conspirt 
cy involving the murder of John F. KENNEDY tnd Dr. Mrtin Luther KING. 
SALWYN did not however mention the lttest murder of Robert F. KENNEDY.

SALWYN stated thtt during t routine check of St'6
Germain Street t;o loctte the tddress of RAY tilts GALT, he looted the 
tddress tt 3420 St-Germain Street where KIMBLE resided. SALWYN having 
been twtre of the GARRISON PROBE tnd the ftct thtt GARRISd is presently 
looking for KIMBLE, SALWYN conducted tn investigatOtn on KIMBLE tnd came 
up with the foioownig infornttion:

(t) John SUZ, jtnitor tt 3420 St-Germain Street (phone 522-6530) 
Which is a rooming house, wts ineevewwed by SALWYN. SUZ 
hts tdvised thtt t JuL.es Rocco KIMBLE, tge tpproximtely 25, 
white, 6'2" tnd 200 lbs, htd resided t this tddress during 
the Summer of 1967. The exact dttes were unkoioorn to SUZ ts 
the books for tire rooming house tre presently in the Hands 
of his rccountatt who is on holidtys tt the present time. The 
description of KIMBLE ts given by SUZ matches the descriptoon

1 ts known by SALWYN. SALWYN hts no photo of KIMBLE ts he hts 
been untile to obtain one ts of the 13 JUN 68. SUZ went on 
to describe KIMBLE ts t girl chaser, unemployed, claimed to 
be t student tnd received long disamcw calls (not collect) 
every dty from tn ULnktooonl pltce. KIMBLE tlso mrdw t few 
phone calls nearly every dty (not collect) to New Oriels, 
Louisiant, U.S.A. KIMBLE did not pty for tny of these tails 
tnd left without notice takitg with him the jtnitor’s watch 
tnd rtdio. KIMBLE during his stay tt this tddress tlso re­
ceived teWegrams very often foom the U.S.A., exact place un­
known.

(b) SUZ mentioned thtt KIMBLE wts very freendly with t Mrcelle 
MATHIEU, tge 27, whhte, who resided in tn rd;Jrcett room to 
KIMBLE’S.

(c) SALWYN Hotated MATHIEU tt 3280 B^latr Street, Apt. 210e 
M0rtreal (phone 721-9612). MATHIEU is t tetcher of trtiotrl 
science. She stated to SALWYN what she knew concerning 
KIMBLE tnd the folOowtlg is the content of the notes mtde by 
SALWYN crncwrning his interveww of MATHIEU.

"On our second dtte, he suddenly tsked me how do I Ikke negroes. 
I told him I htd nothing gainst them tnd thtt I thought that 
some of them were in ftct better thm white men. I tlso told 
him thtt I htd kissed t negro tnd it did not make tny differ­
ence to me. He wts livnng inthe tame boarding house tt 3420 
St-Germain Street tnd he tsked me to go out with him, thtt 
mist htve been txouind September 5 Itst year. He took me out 
in his car, it wts tn ivory CAMARO with t bltck vinyl roof.

o .Hw_.had.-a.pinkteWephone inn sidle-and-a specirL-r'ecwi.ier
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CONTINUATION * SUITE DE 0237
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President John F. KENNEDY - Murder of
- Assignee to F.B.I. -

.3

o

RE’ 
OBJET.

PAOt 3

which he istenned to police radio messages. He asked me once 
wlhat they were talking about because he could not understand 
French. This car also had a police siren and Louisiana licence 
plates. Wien I told him how I felt about negroes, he changed 
the subject and never brought it up again. He told me he w®s 
the son of a US Senator but I checked with the American Ambassy 
and found out it was not tiue. I tr]Ld him so a.nd he sa:id “OO
were a lot of Stators in Louisiana and his father was invovved 
in state poUrics. . He ^so told me shis he could hypnotize 
people and that he helped a doctor curing people with it. I 
pood him not to try it on me. He said that he studying psycho­
logy at McGill Vnnversity but I found mt ms °as not tme

’ y Some time he told me he did not have any money to take 
When I told him that I had none myyeef, he used to

either
me out. _----- .--------------------------------------------------- - „ _
go away for about an hour and came back with plenty in his 
pockets. Once, I managed to Wke feta ^h »e to ms. a'.^ 
St. Joseph Oratory. When we returned to the boarding house, 
there was a noU fr<» the Canadian Natioral Megr^ Office 
telhng him that there was a teigrimll for him at the station. 
We went there and after he read the telegaam, he said: ’’There 
are things that we did and that we should not have done". I 
aekid what was he talking about and he answered: "Never mind". 
I once asked him where he got his money foom and replied: 
"That is none of your bueinieen• He told me that he had tried 
some narcot^ and made other people try it but mt he gave 
it up. He also told me that he was in a airpaane ^ddea 
and had a big scar on his chest. This scar, I saw. In the 
beginning, he used to cone to my ro<m to u^ rny phOTe and 
make long di-'itancee calls. Later, I received a bill for $40 
foom the Bell Telephone people for these cam ^uich he never 
paid. All the calls were made to New Orleans. I knew he 
had .ome friends in the area but I never mt them. I beHove
he left the boarding house suddenly on the weekend after 
September 2). We were no longer going out together at this 
time. He and I also went Io EXPO and tie only thing ^wanted 
to see was the Russian and American Pirilione• After that, 
he was never away foom the house except for a ^xirnurn of three 
hours at a tine during the week. He often went, away during 

Miami by aircraft."weekends. He made one weekend trip to

(d) The phone bill as mentioned by MATHIEU is still in her pos­
session; however, she wil not give it; to SAVON but only 
to the RCMP. SALWYN did not see this phone bill.

to SALWYN but only

7. SUZ further advised that KIMBLE boroowed $5.00 foom
a Pierre TULMOZZ, age 22, who resided in the next apartment building to 
KIMBLE. TULMOZZ was contacted by SALWYN and he stated that he never 
received the $5.00 from KIMBLE and further stated tha KDBLB had a 
friend living or nearby Sherbrooke Street. He did not knew the address
as KIMBLE never took him along when he went to visit this mule friend. 
TULMOZZ ilsr. sti1ecL t^hat he went out olth„anotheIL^rXJnOh4s...grLJS—
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President John F. KENNED! - larder of 
- Assistance to F.B.I. -

PACt 4

name he could not remember* TUIMOZZ said that this girl knows the friend 
who lives nearby Sherbrooke Street.

8. , ~ Further invest! ^tann by SALWYN resulted in the
locatang of this girl by the name of Lise ROBILIALD), age 19, Write, un­
employed, 155 SS-Alds.Street, Chareeraggne District, Montreal. Before j 
contacting ROBILLARD, SALWYN was able to speak to ROBILLARD'S mother 
who resides with her and she stated that KIMBLE was known to them as a 
doctor. ' I

9. ROBILLARD was intevtawwed and the filiowing is the
content of SALWYN's interveww with heir: ■

"She stated that she met KDBLE while she was hitchhiking fom 
St. Miry’s School to her residence. At this time, KIMBLE was 
drivnrg the ivory CAMARO. When, she was pickced up by KIMBLE, ’ 
they went to 8 smll restaurant on Sherbrooke Street East, 
which she beneves to be the ORANGE JULEP. Then he drove her 
home. For the ^xt taro weeks,, he picked her up every morning 
and took her back every night. During these two weeks, he 
mentioned that he was expecting a cH fom a man. This man I
iveniually called and according to the voi.ce on the phone, he I
was between 30 and 40 year’s and Elfish speaking. This phone I
cal was received at her residence. There were no names men- I
tanned and the call was beHoved to be a local one and no place I
was mentioned. He used her phone only once to make a lotal I
taai. No names were eentionei and he said afterthis caH, that I 
he was wanted at the Mont^^. Gewral Hospital on an emergency 
tall where he worked. On one occasion, she went with KIMBLE |
at.whLch.ttelr hrJto,li hir.hr had.papers to signed. Thesewere three identical sheets and they were to be signed by a
iitlr‘y which iveed on Sherbrooke Street East ^potato a Domenion I
Shopping Centre. After signing these documents, KIMBLE received |
$250. This he had mentioned to her. He said he was leaving for I
Florida at the end of t;he month. He must have left as she had |
received a taH foom him later, saying that he was in Florida. I
This call was not a collect dl. He said that he would come back I 
to Moonreal. She received another dll, this tine foom New Or- 1
lilnp (not collect) a few days later. He said this tame he had I
an accident and she unierptooi it to be a tar accident and was I
unable to come.back to Monreal. He said he was woricing at a I
hospital in New Orleans tailed The MONTTELBPRI HOSPITAL, 3rd De- | 
parteenn. She phoned him on her own phone and reached him under I 
the name KIMBLE at this hispital. At this time, he offered to |
pay for her fare to New Orlelnp which she re^uised. She received I
mother can later foom New Orlelnp (not collect) foom KIMBLE I
and this was to pass on Christmass greetings. Lise ROBILLARD) I
also stated that she also saw the scar on KIMBLEs chest and it I 
was also mentioned by Ms. ROBILLARD and Mr. ROBILLARD that they | 
tco also saw this scar on his chest. ROBILLARD further stated I
that she only knows the photo of RAY as having observed it in I
the news;plers." p I
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President John F. KENNEDY - Murder of 
- AssLstnnee to F.B.I. -

10. SALWYN made further inirstigatOons and located the
notary who i.s Andr£ COUTELLIER and resides at the corner of L6ry Street 
and Sherbrooke Street East, Moontreal. COUTTEhlER does not recai the 
name KIMBLE. In the opinion of SALWYN, he states that this notary 
tpprars to him of a shady character. SALWYN rsttblihred at this timr 
that an Amiriitn male, waite, student from Michigan University stayed 
with the notary during the Summer of 1967. No further irffomation could 
be obtained by SALWYN.

11. SALWYN advised that MATHIEU resides With a Mrie-
Claude ROUILLARD, age 27, white, beHeved to be a school teacher

12. SALWYN thoough his investigatOon with TULMOZZ as
certaOned that KMBLE returned to Moonreal approximately
he had first left, at which 
Louisiana iceonce plates*

time he was driving a yelOow
a month after 
CHEVELLE with

13. SALWYN was advised by his office io 
CARRION himself who advised

Toronto that 
that KIMBLEthey had been in touch w.th

when last observed in the U.S.A, was driving a yellow CHEVELLE. GARRISd
further stated that KIMBLE was wanted for impersonating a police officer 
GARRISON further stated that KIMBLE had fowwn to Montreal on several 
occasions on an aircraft owned and piloted by FERRY. FERRY was the 
person who had committed suicdde after being invovved in the GARRISON 1 
PROBE. GARRISd also stated that SHAW who is another person invoked in
the GARRISON PROBE, was in Moonreal meeting with KIMBLE and FERRY in 
rogards to taking Cuban reuugees foom Moonreal to New Orleans and appa 

" taansactonns were competed; however, the dates were not
the aircraft used was owned and piloted by FERRY.

rently, these 
mentioned and

14. 
Ste-Catherine 
a sii.t» This

14 JUN 68
SALWYN made an investigatonn at ^IP TOP TAILORS on 

Street East where RAY under the name o' GALT had purchased
_____  ___ inOomlttOon SALWYN received thoougha a newspaper story 
which appeared in the MONTMAIl-MATIN on the 12 JUN 68. Phooostats at­
tached. The only infomatonn he received from TIP TOP was that GALT 
lived on Notre-aara Street East and he had purchased a suit on the 19
JULY 67 and that the RCMP had all documents pertaining to this purchase

15. With this infojmation, SALWYN looted RAY’s address
on Notre-aame Street East and spoke to a tenant who resided at this 
address during the stay of GALT. Through this tenant, he received the 
name QUINTAL and having already known that QUINTAL resided in Windsor, 
Onario, this inoomiatonn having been mentioned in numerous newspapers, 
his Toronto Office phoned QUINTAL; however, QUINTAL would not talk to 
them and hung up. The only thing that QUINTAL wanted to know was how 
the TORONTO STAR got his name and address.

16 SALWYN further stated that through his Toronto
Office, they were able to obtain from KIMBLES lawyer, name not known 
at this time, however ivves in U.S.A., that KIMBLE made Jtwo (2) trips

s
E

R 
E 
T

I;
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CONTINUATION - SUITE DE 0237
REV. 1-4-66

PAGE 6
#$!♦ * RCMP.GRC6/M 4

RE. our
President John F. KENNEDY - Mi I'd er of 
— Assistanee to F.B.I. -

to Moonreal during last Sumner, means of trtnsportttOnn unknown* SALWYN 
further stated that they htd made arrangements through KTMBLE»s lawyer 
to speak to KIMBLE at 9:00 p.m. on the 13 JUN 68; however, this did not 
mtteitlizt. Apjpireetly, KIMBLE* s lawyer was the only one Who knows 
the present whereaboutss of KIMBLE*

17.
15 JUN 68

SALWYN is very interested in establishing whether
RAY alias GALT, actually IVeed on St-Germain Street as reported -in num- 
rous newspaper articles. He further advised that thooujh his associates 
in newspaper media field, he ascertanntd that the information concerning 
St-Germain Street wrich appeared in newspaper’s was obtained from our 
Headquarters in Ottawa.
18. At the present time, SALWYN is canvassing St-Germmiii
Street in the area where KIMBLE resided in an effort to establish where 
on this street RAY resided*
19. It will be noted that tthrou^i Montreal investi^-
toons concerning the KING fUe, the street St-German was never ascer­
tained*

20. This report is being submitted under this classifi­
cation in order to protect the information received foom SALWYN i.n the 
event that his inromatrtn is factual and also this report is being sub­
mitted as SALWYN once he makes a connection that RAY resided or was an 
associated of KIMBU5*s, hie will through, the TORONTO STAR have an article 
publ’hhed asking why and for what r•ersrts RAY and KIMBLE were in 
Montrtrl and the possible connection between the tsstssitttrorsrf Presi­
dent John F. KENNEDY and Dr. Matin Luther KING. Wither there wil be 
any mention of the rssrssitrtrtn of Robert F. KENNEDY was not mentioned 
by SALWYN*

21. SALWYN further stated that prior to the release of
his ’tory to the TORONTO STAR, he wil give me a copy of his rtltait♦
22. At the present time, the only invesSigarirn^Wll
be crnea.cted by Montrerl G.I.S. will be, contactnng Miss MATHIEU in an 
effort to obtain the BeH Telephone bill’).
23. Should further investigators be reuuired concernim,
interveewirig of the other persons mentioned by SALWYN, it is reuuested 
that instructors be received to do so. It is rtuaested that a photogra; 
of KIMBLE be forwardled to this point; for identical toon by MATTHIEU. -

SUI

(,WR lAUzON)
T7c*MrtrerI
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CONTINUATION C-237
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PAGE

.order of

Our

COMMISSIONER, utlawn

istan

File No. 68-C-790-238

FOKwAiWEL fir your inforaa on
of the Toronto Star. He as not received

Mr. SalwYN is an employee 
any information from us

Matin Lutherwith regards to the iivestigation in the slaynng of Dr.
During our investigatoon the address supplied by Mr. sALWYNKING, 

on St Germain Street was never ascertained.
is that aThe only investigatoon being made at this; time 

_____ will be calinng or Miss MATHIEU to pick up the phone bill 
mentioned injpara. 6(d).

2.
member

The only investigation

S.U.I.

MONTrEaL
20-6-68

JR Duchesneau, Jins 
A/oOficer i/c C.I.B

Att.
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CONIINAAOION - SUlIt fit C237
_________________ REV. I^<^^

lCMt-GCC6J8t

RE: 
OBJET ,

fr. Martin Luther KING - »u-der of 
Assistacee to F.B.I.

PAGt

The COMMISSIONER, Ottawa / • •

You File Ho. 68HQ-791-Q-6O V .
■ Div. File No. 6&C-190-1L9

1. FORWARDED for your information together with attachments.
■ 2. »iv a* Thej^^n Who vJS|eJd the Zeda Zaro Dance Studio on the 

25 MAY 63 deinitely identified as James Ecurl RAY by Mrs. I. FcLAUGHUK Further enquiries $•£$ being conducted at- FMottreal Post Office: and Cus— * 
nns to obtain all documents referring co the forwarding to BirainCu^j 
Alabama of the suit purchased from English & ScoUhrH^ ijirMnEi.
3. A request f°r your information as requested in rams.

. 23 was sent,via telex CXB574 dated 11 JUH 68. paras. 10 and

4*T u nrcPap r^rredLto/iin para. 18 was received from "O" Division 
C.^nO'fic^on 17 JUN 68 and fowarreed to our Montreal G.I.S. for 
necessary enquiries the same date. 1 , . ■
S.NI. '
MONTREAL

t 18-6-58 1 ,

JR puchesneau, Insp. A/Oficer i/cC.I.Bp
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RE:
OBJTT:

ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA .

OTHER FILE REFERENCES: 
REF AUTRES DOSSIERS: DIVISION

"C"
SUB.DIVISION-SOUS.OIVISION

13 JUN 68

DTTACHMEENT-DETACMTMTNT

Mont^LCl

C 237 
REV. 1-4656

RCMIP FILE REFERENCES: 
REF. DOSSERS GRC:

6&^-791-q-60 
680-190-19
68g1s-790-L07 
pcr: 7 JUN 68

Dr. Mir tin Luther KING - Murder of 
Assistance to F.B.I.

^-JUN.-68
1. Mrs. I. McLAUGHLIN, Pia—o Mayer’, at title ZTDA ZAre DANCE 
STUDIO, was shown title photo of SNeYD and she also identified title photo 
as that of the person who was at the studio on the 25 MAY 68.

2 It will be noted that the person in question sat near the
piano luring his conversation with Mrs. ZAR'E. This perron did not have 
any conversation with Mrs. McLAUCiiLhi.

10., JUN, 68

3 Telex CIB-1508 was received this point from "HQ" Ottawa

4. Mr. Louis FETICH (DB: 16 NOV 1888) owner of English &
Scotch Wollen Company Limited, 1248 St. Catherine St. Wet, Montreal 
(Phone 866-9727) was contacted. with FEIGAN,s cooperation the foioownig 
original documents were obtained from his employee Mir. John WElCH 1/c 
snipping concerning the -suit purchased by GALT.

a) sample of m aerial tor Order #11526
Gmarked #1)
(shown as item #1 Exhibit Report #68-41)

b) Order and Measurements #4-11526 (marked #2) 
(shown as item #2 Exhibit Report #68/41)

c) Receipt #8-2(422 for Order #11526 with sample
of mteelal attecied (Marked #3)
(shown as item #3 EMUbit Report #68/41)

d) Store Record for Order #11526 (marked (4)
(shown as item #4 Exhibit Report #68/4-1)

e) Letter received fom GALT dated 9-6-67
(markeni ,5)
(shown as item #5 Eixhbit Report #68/41)

f) Canadian lost Office Receipt dated sept 9-67 
for Order #11526 (marked #6)
(shown as item #6 Exhhbit Report #68/4-1)

g) Canada Customs - Export Entry Form
Port #66229 for Order #11526 (marked (7)
(shown as item #7 Eaihbit Report #68/41

h) Label from the English & Scotch WoUm Co. Ltd.
(marked #8)
(shown as item #8 T^bbt Report #68/41)

o (co—t-dr-o-—a—2.
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RCMP-GRC 6881- • CONTINUATION - SUITE DE C237 •
‘ REV. 1-4-66

OCT^-W ~PAGE

Dr. Matin Luther KING 0 Murder of
- Aasi&tance to F.BI.

Ail documents were initialed by Cnl. POWER, Cst« G.W.J. MOUSSEAU and 
JOhn WELCH. Originals held aS exhibis this point With photostats 
attoched to this report. Copies of Form C246 Exhibit Report #68/41 are 
ata-caed.

5. The salssnaia involved with this sale was FEIGAN, however,
ao identificatoon could be made of any photos of RAY. This aprU°w to 
all the other es4loy.es of this Hm also.

6. Further enquiries will be conducted at the Monreal Post
Office in question and also at the Canada Customs in an effort to obtain 
the..originals of all documents concerning tin forwarding of ms suit to 
GALI at 2608 Highland Ave., dimmnngasa Alabama U.-.A.

7. It will be noted that the order was pieced on 21 JULY 67,
tie letter fom GALT was dated 9-6-67 (beloved to be 6 SEP 67 in the ’ 
Canadian way) and the suit was shipped on the 9 SEP 67. It will also be 
noted that GALT paid cash for this suit.

8. It is requested that further enquiries be conducted at
dimiinghmi, Alabama.

9. with reference to the letter in para • (e) abOli, the
ialeloli in which the letter was sent could not be located.

10. Cat. pharAND of the Monreal City Police (MCI) Ident.
section was contacted and advised concerning the laimdry mark #Tr-2307- 
2219. He advised that the exact location of this mark tOgetiii with tie 
colour and-type of print and whether this number is prided on the shirt 
or attached to the shirt with same other mtoeial 1.c., Hen, paper or 
cardboard is necessary to gather all information in this respect, however 
in tee meantm* he will make preliminary inlittigttOns5.

11. Mr. A. CHEVARI|, Manager of Tip Top Tenors, 488 St.
Catherine st. Wet, Montreal (phone 861-1561) was contacted. CHeVakie 
advised that tag #3-7153 was of no value in checking his records.
12. After a search of their records, with the Moderation of
CMEVAR1E, a carbon copy of Sates Slip #.>..>-23.7790 was located bearing the 
name ric GALT of 2584 no tn Dame ft., East Monreal. This Umi was 
turned over to us by CHEVAk!d and same was inittaied by Cpl» POWER, Cst. 
MOUSsEAU and CHEVakIE. This itom is held as an exhhbit this point and is 
shown as Ham #9 on EXhbit Report #68/4-1. Photostats of ms item are 
ataacaed.

13. CHEVARI# advises that he believes the #54424 as Shown on
the sales slip is also marked on the tv. which showed 3-7153. Confirm- 
tion mt #54424 Jis on this tag will enable a more complete inlitti.:atOon 
with t;e losttbillty of obtaining all original documents concerning the 
sale of this suit. The #54424 is typed on the tag in He colour blue and 
#7153 is typed in red.

_________________  ___________ ' (.Coat'd on page 3)--------------------------
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RCMP-GRC 6881 CONTINUATION - SUITE DE C237

RE: 
OBJET.

REV. 1-4-66
PAGE

Dr. Martin Luthor KING - Jurde of 
Assistance to .-.I.

The saleman who sold the suit, Mr. B.B. CLJUH R, could ,not identify any of the photos of ray. This applies also to CHEVARI 
aad tie other employees of this Hm.

L5* ____ CHEVAR}E.b?Uav«s. that this purchase by GALT was raid by
cash, however, ths will be estabisseed when toe confimatonn of >54424. 
reference para. #13 above-, is obtained.

16. _ CHEVARI& also advised that the original of this sales
slip vwdte copy) would have been given to GALT and the second copy 
W0^.’0^ be at ^ Head OTic® of Tip-Top. This second copy will be obtained later.

17* *___ . Telrx CI-B-574 was forward^ to "HQ" Ottawa concerning the
above investigations and requesting information as required in para. #10
and 13 of this report. ‘ *

'■■’ith reference to infomation received from "0" Div. this18
^hby t;elaP!o“’ concerning s nap of Montreal, a portion of .Mah was s 
circled, founcl in possession of RAY at Use of his arrest together with 
the iniomrUon that the landlady in Toronto had stated thsteNSeD had 
n^tioned £o her that he had been In Montreat on the 26 APR 68, it is 
req '̂es- acopy of ths map be made available this point along with 
£Ufl‘rLif ̂ S^0? from the Toronto landlady concerning toe 26 APR 68 
circmwtonces for imomatio0 sod possible investigation.

S.U.K
D*D. 21 BUN 68

c
U.F.T. POWER 19416.
Montreal G.Is.-C.I.B

Br L) SSt. \ 
i/c Ml GiS-^

o
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English^ scotch Woollen^Ca/ipany Limited^

MONTREAL1248 ST. CATHERINE ST. WEST

T.l. 866-9727
WE REQUIRE A DEPOSIT WITH EVERY ORDER

MEN'S CLOTHES MADE TO MEASURE

When Taking Breast and Seat Measures, stand behind Customer, pass tape over prominent port of chest and blade, also over most' 
prominent part of seat. Do not measure waist too easy or the sleeves too Jong. Do not omit Height, Weight and Age. Encircle Figure

ORDER NO.

11526

Address

- I

Weight. . '.

which type resembles y0Ur Customer. GIVE ACTUAL SIZE OF SEAT REQUIRED REGARDLESS OF STYLE DESIRED. DO NOT JAKE
MEASURES TOO LARGE, J
Do not forget — Height 5.10Weight. 1.6 Occupation Age/Occupation

COAT OR OVERCOAT 
MATERIAL No. -

S.B—2-BuJtt.
Sb. 3Bu!K

.Special CQAT4N 5TRUCJ|OQNS , 
151—2

STYLE No. D.B. 1 Butt. 3/8 scaw ,̂ ____
FULL LENGTH 30 D.B. 2 Butt.

C^aps^ ^ oghtrstreercp^k^^
ACROSS BACK 17-4 No Haps ' hatlOw wirtS-e 1

, INSIDE SLEEVE 16h Q2 Linl 
FuTTined 
Side-Venfc

aD D to
’ BREAST 40
, WAIST OVER VEST ^''Center Ven^ j ./as.^^

VEST 
STYLE No.

VEST INSTRUCTIONS / '"
zz/l? Z

4 ■ iss ^DAIE" WANTED 

vry—On>J - ~
/^'OPENING Oug. 'O7 / ?

LENGTH try-on: ^'ihh^ i t , FinisHfT' ' 
g

. BACK LENGTH

TROUSERS 
STYLE No.

trOUjser instructonns

I 1
WAIST UNDIER VEST 34 V Zipper?

SEAT 40 SiJopPktS^

OUTSEAM 1 Pleat

INSEAM 29 (plain Panto^

kne'e 20 RegL^DpS) 

Drop Loom 
Cuffs yYes^ NoBOTTOMS 164

Price 

Sales Tax

TOTAL

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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TOTAL



#3

Cable Additu "ENGSCOTCH" Montreal

ENGLISH & SCOTCH 

WOOLLEN CO. LIMITED
Men's Clothes and Ladiee' Suit* Tailored to Measure 

1248 ST. CATHERINE ST. WEST
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#4 'W

■ SCALE OF INSURANCE DROTTS D’ASSURANCE
CANAIM

FREE for a parcel not exceeding $50.

12c. for n parcel valued over $50., but 
not exceeding $100.

UNITED ST ATES

CANADA
Assurance gratute pour un cols dont 

|a valeur ne dtpasss pas $50.

POSTES
CANADA

pour olin dont la
POST

6c. over $5.. but not exceeding $25. 
12c. over $25.. but not rxereding $50.
30c . over $50 ., but not exceeding $100.

OTHER COUNTRISS TO WHICH 
INSURANCE EXLTENDS

12c. for a parcel valued at $50. or undea. 
30c. over $50., but not exceeding $100.

dtpasss $50, mas rTexccde pass $100.
STATS UNS

3c pour un cols tvalut A $5 ou moma.
INSURED PARCELLS

NUMBER

numEro

11526 U.S. GALT

6c
12c
30c

de 
de 
de

$5.01 A $25.
$25.01 A $50.
$50.01 A $100.

AUITRES PAY'S OQ 
S’SSCND L’ASSURANEE

12c pour un colit evalue a $50 ou molna. 
30c de $50.01 A $100.

NAME NOM SEPT 9 -67

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

CQLIS I URES

DATESTAMP

MBRE A DATE
MAILED AT
POSTES A .. .MONTREAL 2
ACCEPTED BY 
acceptTs par....................

QUE

(For Postmaster — Pour le matree de poste)

ADDRESS —ADRESEE

2608 HIGHLAND AVE

BSRMIWAM, ALABAMA

USA

Insurance Fee

Droit d'asuuannce

30 &

The conditions governing indemnity, as shown on the back of the 
form are aeeeptrd.

The undersigned cnrrines that the above details are correct and that the 
rrlativr parcel comply in every respect with the Irtsurnene of Parcel Post 
Rngu'alions.

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Les conditions rr'attre• a I'indemntte indiqutes au verso de la 
prtsente formula sont accepttes.

Le soussign6 declare quie les details ci-dessus sont exacts et quie les coins inserts^ 
sont conformes en tout point au r£glrmenl de I'aHsuracee des cols postaux

ENGLISH & SCOTCH WOOLLEN CQ. MEO

SHEET No. FEUILLE N' (SENDER-EXTSDITEUR)

33-86-016 (12-66) 13-B
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T •*

• "--- soiX-St.. Catherine St. West
MONTREAL', p. Q.

USE SPACE ABOVE FOR RETURN ADDTESS

*2* ■ V

* A 1-66 \ CANADA CUSTOMS-EXPORT ElgRY
PLACE OF LADING

REXORS 
No.

, OUTPOST A /

PORTMONTREAL 25, jQU-_

ENTRY 
No--

> = 4 w- •— -s z -»*  ■kmm* < ->■*■»  - fee - H • < — .«i a> , — ■— -ano- fe - — -t^t^ — -e-A -er ~ -ct tn- - rif.it*  .;• •?• -irxHiii-. eltir I
DELIVERING CARRIER (NAME OF RAILWAY OR VESSEL, ESC.) I VIA (SSASE IF SHIPPED VIA UNITEO SSASES PORT, OR DIRECT FRl

and/or fcr»l<n production oro 
deivered by or on behall oF_

SNs space For 
use oF 

BUREAU OF 
STATISTICS 

only

.1248-SuCfttherioe- St. West 
__  Name oF owner _ MONTREAL, X. Q.

ADDRESS OF OWNER

CONSIGNEE . ^'■S, GA^T , 2608 HI^G,HLA^ND AVE

address BERMINGHAM!, AIA1AMA, USA
For A Country oF Final or ultimate destination 

exportation B
to T

MARKS 

ON PACKAGES

Number 
oF 

Packages

DESCRIPTION OF GOODS
Precise description oF goods or articles is required 

General terms such as meats, dry goods, machinery, 
prints, etc, will not be accepted.

QUANTITY

State number 
oF po^Ss, tens, 
gaHans, yards, 

etc.

■ . VALUt ■
Actual amount received or to be 
received in terms oF Canadian 

Dollars, exclusive oF oil charges. 
IF no payment, estimate voHie.
DOMESTIC 

products including 
imported goodtpro- 
cgssgd in Canada

FOREIGN 
or importled pro- 
dues in tamg con­
dition os imported

E.s.galt 1PKG . ORDER NO 11526
$ $

26.0.8. HTGHAND AVE ONE SUIT $60.50.
BNRN^GHAlM CANADIAN FUNDS

ALABAMA. USA
mm

-ARICLB

^W!,WS 
exported FROJ

. _ _ _ _ ,
PORT OF ^^1 Q UN

y^-j
—

ON SEP 9 1967

' AS RUI 

PAU!
ortitd ar «“ 

lhtvrtuX_
M/ COllNCTOOE UTCOSTJTDT^S

^''lottf^ a sale. ^fc treason for export, i.e. loan, repair, processing, exhibition, etc. STAMP OF CHIEF PORT

On overseas shipments direct From Canadian ports, state or estimate here amount oF Inland Freight 
from paace of lodhg to port oF exit, ph,s handling charges to and oF port oF ex.it “ Canadian J^

EXPORT XERMIS NUMBER 
IF COLUMN ■FOREIGN’ USED, SSATE HIERE v
COUNRYY OF ORIGIN OF GOODS IMFOSTED ►

NGaEHTSCOTCH WOOLLY ------------^
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to

fc SALES SLIP 
£RTW FACTURE RB 239758

CUSTOMER CCCT. NO. . NO DE COMMIE DU CLIENT

NAME - NOM .

2 574.: N^VHER-t
CITY ANO PROVNNEE - VILLE ET PROVNNCE

HC

•FAM PRIEFTF TH* ON.TO EXCOAS*!

TOTAL.

CHG. BALANES 

SOLDI CH«.

C.OD. BALANCE 
SOLDI C.S.L.

SAI.ES TAX 
AXE DE VENTE

TRA CHARGES
FRAIS EN
SURPUSIS

AUTH
AU/

PM 
R° 
.R

Nm
TE

Z

. -L.NOlNjC!i0Tl_
ADDRESS - AORESSE

COUS •!<

WA
IV
T E

AGER

IETCAI» SHUNS
, FROEE
PRIX DE VENTEI AU DCTK. „

DEPOE1T
acOmPte

^MillimDE&ENTTE” CETTE FACTURE FONK tCHAN«E*DE*A>CHCND>ltEIU.

J 5 COPE DU ’maUAMN

ATION 
N

fHONE, NO. 
NOBE TtUFHHNE

6.980'

R

DATE DELiVEEEEO . DATE DE LA uVrAISON

>TE»» Alt ADOWI I»M1I AN» AJif-HlO, 30 
•MNNEC OH ON BACK OF DELlYfY COPY AND HAMD CO*¥-
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ALL ■■CORRESPONDENCE: to 
" BE ADCRtCSlsm

THE COMMISSIONER
Royal Canadian mounted ROlicS

OTTAWA 7. CANADA

OTTAWA 7, CANADAYOUR NO. —_ -
VOTRE N° ’ '

Our no.
NOTRE N° 68HQ-791-Q-0O (V.3)

June 13, 1968.

Mr. Moss Lee Innes, 
c/o United States Embassy, 
OTTAWA, Ontario.

Re: Martin Luther KING 
Murder of 
Assistance to F.B.I.

Enquiries have now been completed in Capreol, 
Onnario. The CNR Special Agent Joe FUGERE and Capreol 
Police Clief CLARK were contacted 'and shown the most recent 
photographs of RAY and BRIDGEMAN. They assured our investi­
gator, that they had not seen anyone who looked like the 
persons in these photographs i.n Capreol.

2. Further enquirees were made at the two hotels
and the Y.M.C.A. The pictures were shown to the owners of 
the hotels, the bar tenders and the Manager of the Y.M.C.A,. 
m with negative results. The registers at t;he hotels and 
Y.M.C.A.. were checked but no familiar names appeared.

3. Enquuries were also made at the only two Taxi
stands and the local restaurants. No one had seen anyone 
resenbliig the photographs of RAY and BRnxJEMAN.

WF;x? ReTy. Insp., __ 
Assistant Officer in Charge, 
Criminal InvestigatOnn Branch.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Date:: June 18, 1968

Transmit the following in------------------------------------- -—- -------------- —-------------------------------i
• (Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL I
Via  ______—   .........          .■-;....;— .......—....................... --I(Priority) •• ||

Mr-Tolson ' -­
Mr. Detach•'’
Mr. Mohr ■
Mr. Bishop----------
Mr. Casper . ...... ....
Mr. Callahan „_. 
Mr. Conrad
Mr. Felt-_________ 
Mr. Gale -
Mr. Rosen.______  
Mr. Sullivan____
Mr. Tavel _____ 
Mr. Trotter,_____ 
Tele. Room _— 
Miss Holmes __ 
Miss Gandy---------

TO. ' DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

JROM LEGAT, OTTAWA (44-4)(P)

SUBJECT MURKIN
00: MEMPHIS

/ There are enclosed copies of RCMP ”O” Division 
(Toronto) report dated Juneo-13, 1968 containing the results 
of investigate to date in Toronto concerning the identificatoon 
of Subject loom passport photo.

Also enclosed are copies of report of the same 
Divisoon dated June 6, 1968 concerning another phase of 
■the iLnvestiLgatilon.

5/- Bureau (EncSo-27) E 
" 1 Liaison Direct

1 Memphis (44-1987) 
1 - Ottawa

MLI:jl 
(6)
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KUIAL VAINAU1AN /YlVUNItU rULIht - UEN WAKMtKII: RO TALE DU CANADA
C 237 

REV. 1-466
RCMP 

CRC 6880

UOBJ8

1. As a result of a phone cat! from Cpl. Titus, "6"
Division to V Division ia:omat.ioa Desk, dpi. d. Dunlop ,nd I ■ 
patrol— locally to dete.rmo the status of one, Ramona George SHEXh, 968 Dundas S.ree est, Te-onto, in_reiaUon to the csyUaBUiz-oatdl 
case. mease 000 attached Ford 0.233.

2* _ A choe. was first nade to locato 968 Dundas Street
■est, aow-ve, this address is noin-eXistantj the numbers Ln this area pa 
Dram 966 then to 982 Sandas Street,.

3* Are Sun Pune LOO, 962 Dunins Street Wiet, Toronto, was
uye^-wedl, v^ieupon she advised that the man using the nana 3i.d had 
live lid here for three woods beginning; 19 Are 60. She could provide little 
i ;f’ormation at this time, she didnt know where be worked, If he had any 
Iren-ds, owned, a our or weere be could be locatf. He did pay hi.s rone 
V. casa, worked consultare at night and slops during the day. Ko further 
if ,-m— was gp— at this time. He apparently ao/ed out because the 
cwid.r on in >«e house and too cash noise.

^* _ 53, ITTAs, widow,.was l^atod at 108 Ossingt— Avenue, .
.e-eato, ufario, where-.o® Ives vita a yours dadi—r. when questkne-.d 
concern.n«i * one, Paul .u».» j»-<-».., she swaged that he had not jeu-d-ed here 
during ths fourteen years she has operand a smii confectionery store

5. ■ EEquipes at the RE.MiD »Ra,.l  LTD., 424 Boorbure.aU
street test, Toronto, unaio, revealed that Laysons George m..!, >62 
Dund.au street ..ess, Toronto, onerls, had arm— on 1o Ara 68 for 
tms.ortato.ni fom Toronto to London, leaving Toronto via wa^s Flight 

- 600 6 mAT 6-8 recurring loom London via .oAc Fil pt ■ 601 21 RAT 6 3.
It was suggested, at this Lite that Miss d.lln ... ..-’.de, ..■ ranch Manager 
to* — rw — when she was to returns to the: o-if.ce 3 di 68.

o
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8. Accompanied by Cot. G. Vao-degrasf* I procc-eded to
asnEDY TRAVeL SUBjecT LTD. and interviewed ?M.ss Lilian s-encer* She 
verified the information, as noted in para. 5 above, .nd added that she 
armet'd the trip to London for sMMD and aloo completely filled out an 
apppication dor his passport on 16 APR 68, w-Lc— he sinned. OREYO also 
-ineM a Statutory Daelaratoon Jin Lieu of .Guarantor at this tine in 
Miss s'ence.-*s» presence. This Statutory' DceXaratio-i was iilecd out 
during the am. but r.ottorised by Mr. Henry roOs, Motory Public, 
President and oGirr of Ken.i.dy tRAVeL bUreau Ltd. dur mg the p.m. and 
aaas tin after smsTD had left the premises. Arrangements were made w^ 
sNeYD to ret; an tie this Agency after about two wook- to pick up the 
tickets and passport, s-nj ; produced fom her flies a priced letter 
signed Raymond Gr■o^igo sILED dated 4-22—68 to the effect tost he was -oing 
to Capirai for srrri•i. days on imsanifss and would pick up the passu, v on 
his return. Fbooostat copies of letter attachedi. Miss sMnM.RI -tutud 
that on 2 MAY 6a the p^kits were issued, and on this same day SNSYD picked 
up both thu 'tickets and his pass-port, on payrawot of $345.-0 1° Canadikni 
funds. SPeNCeR faHd to recognise any FBI pictures of James Earl RAY 
shown to her.

9. At the office of Vital Staal-tcc-, 70 Lombardi Strut,
Toronto, Ontario, a record of Haymond George v.-^ was found as foXO-ows:

Co.erLfCear^ No. 32-05-224283
Hosspl. - Salvation Aray Momeo’s Hosp.

^Raymon’d! George seTI;
S OST 32

Father * George Edward sNeYd
33 Ker Rd., Toronto, Ont. 
En^gJ— 
Typuwltor Mechanic - Eem^on Type Co. > 

Mother — Gladys May kIISERl ,

10. It was subsequently learned that the RREp Used
with V.tal ^tai-tics was a member of the Mero Toronto ^ifee D!partme.<t, 
employed st / 33 Mv-ioion. I caHdi this Uivialo.-i and spoke w-tu m-p. 
C*.ara, who ve'ifHh that this me Mar was wording out of tnio Divis00".. 
I toll his briefly the reason for this XnvrstiraiOn^ aftcnhich no cod 
limned the meaL^e unier his coarand was working in may and did not s^akt\a 
trip to England on 6 MAY 68. 336X9*3 holddaya acre not dus until JJL 68, 
his address was given as 1731 Victoria Park Ave., Toronto, ujuariO, pa-°e 
7 5 7-7 56 2. I ^Xl told his the reason, for the enquiry and asked
XUif ha had any znu.X.Mge of this person using the particulars f^* 
S„e<3 born a -07'32. -YD repUdJ that he knew nothing of tdA S.luauo.., 
tkr.rrfore. .a•7S!g:«mrA4 were made for alm to vi^ the photo MM .M 
expected later in the da'. M-eYs -outm quite honest du*.iiig tai- tdu 
paoni co^rr<e'satjO>ri.
11 As a resut of iofOo.mati-m sup'li~ci by ^H;.al•^•uatr.e.»,
a waa -tua at the p-OM 137 Yonge Street, Tormto, 

,'O mae - ^E ML proveduita.-o, er the - o O G * ■ .
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26. drs* s'.shadsOKA added that ShC rec-V/azC. SHiE-Y-D, as* a ,
.a. wanted, for the ch-htlng of kI-ig She had sari plcasr-s in. the news 
-aar..* she Lu.odiaicLy SoLdh-cr Ous-aid to cai the poi_i.cc; h.o^»e*t 
poOu: "cd at "or and c'onv.nc:eu -er it was no so. sue u.ereiore gave 
doo passer no f.u»‘hd ih-ougut* ■ •■
27> hr. at -00X1, iiegl^rafwgenarul’a ^^^ Vital
st.aiiStilS> vas contacted and advised of thcinva3t^gati:", as’ex.a-i.y 
do, in - with aic sepirtmenp* During a cheese at "Os point., a pr-nsed 
ieUer a pa.!", io/a -itt* cartifilaia sl-n.ed by Psai ac-rd ^^d. ^, 
liang thha.d a^fesas the i^e pod -eehDn-'e'Sr

u-a, This doc meni was aaso exa-iin'-d -y the Id-e-ni-c—toM _s-.-ec..--.on 
Vis^ae-ia/Ce salts* It was aseertaUa-'d that a blr-h: ce.ti.ilaaeo 

for by had been reruan^sa to the haart-deat.
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Martin Luther KihG 8

the interview. Mrs. SZijuOMKA advised that three or four days after 
LMIDCMU moved oat, a young man about thirty years, 5'10", dark blor^, 
round face, wearing a 1; length coat appeared at the door and asked if 
LiRiGMAN;. Lived at this address. He showed her idiDGrMANS name type­
written on a piece of paper. Wien ^.replied Chet he mwed, the.“* 
left. She did not Know the man, he did not snow any identification nor 
does sae know what agency, if any, he represented. She was asked why 
she had not related tails event daring her numerous contacts with 
investigators easier ’whereupon she stated she taught she hasJiolLd us. 
At this point she admitted she was thoroughly conf used ay the o^u-s of 
the past week esppccally by her encounters with various newspaper men 
and photographers. It will be noted in para. 25 that on 6 BUN 63* sh® 
was lutowl'ieod with the assistance of c/M b. hr-ibac, at welch t*-0 Mg. 
SZiMOWSKA advise that brIDGMAN had no associates nor was he visited by 
anvone. This phase of the interview was explore at that time and no 
mention was made of anyone asking for .RnGa-AN; after he lcft. Due to 
M*s. .>MAiOb.MA admitted a confused state of mind, 1 place some p^bt 
that a young man asked for MiDGMAN; however, every ei-iort will bo made 
to identify this person.
38 Mr. Robert McNAULTH (DB: 26 MAR 17) 1° sellhhayen
Breoc., Toronto, Oiisrio, appeared at .../.rM. Headquarters and ^onti- 
ned himself as probably being the fat man" who derived the 1^1 to 
BNSYD, 962 Dundas St. wet, Toronto, Ontario. He stated t^t housed 
the shone booth just up tie street from this address, found ^an open 
letter addressed to sNEYi, realized the address -was just a lew a^sas 
away, walked up to the door and delivered same, teixiag SNE^he found 
it in the phone s^n. dpi. J. 1. Dunlop and.D^.bm* R. ^fdd jnt^- 
viewed this mask and subsequently had him positively iueuniii^d by Mrs. 
LOO# There is no doubt that mONAuLTon is innocently oimcCt^ with 
SNSYi. In view of’ the publicity given all known persons involve with 
this investigatim by the press, AScHAUwObu osuM that his identity n^ 
bc released to the press. This request has been rejpeciod at ths point.

39, Various avenues of itvestigatr^t are underway at this
time, choking on persons who aHogedly believe that nad so-10 ^socih-hnn 
with raY during his stay in the Trrrntr area. A map of T^^nto run^ at 
962 Dundas St. best has an ar .a circled in pen at Q^en Str^t anM 
Osolhgton Avenue, which is close to wticro RAY lvvod as orxogmAn, oh1 
Vitar’dtatistcs Office circled, and four areas marked in th1 eastern 
section of th-e City. Invest!gatoon is continuing to ^tuimn0 .nat 
connection those marked areas have ’With RAY.

AULT, one of the 
nto on 19 APR 68.

4°. An Eric S. G
previously checkin itJrrr 
St. Vincent gaLe, supzrisor, 
49 Lcah-ann Drive, Scarborough 
known to be in Toronto on the

fo.- i th 1 C"-- -■ o-o
19 Apr 68.

UHM CARBIDE CA

aliases used by RAY was 
The man horc is sric

• •. 9 • • •
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41. As the passport application and Statutory Declaration
in Lieu rf Guarantor were received loom Headquarters, same is not 
attached to this report.

42. IovtstlcatOon is continuing and a further report will
be submitted.
S.B.i.

D.D.: 12-7-68 . .

S^.
(FM Fullerton) # 16043* 

Toronto C.I.B. General.

(D.F.CJ s/Sgt.
i/c Tur. CIB Gen.

THE c.o. "A", OTTAWA

FORWARDED for your infoimation.

2. This report details our irwestgatom in Toronto to date
resulting fom information received from Col. Titan on 1-6-68. a3 
no further action is apparently necessary in your ar a, additional 
reports will not be for arded unless some infom-.ation* of value to 
you i.s received, "e do not consider it likely that the pro'-osed 
trip to Oapreol materialised.

3. Copies to the Co-mmsssoner.

S.UI.

TORONTO (c.R. Dooy), Supt.' •
14-6-68 Officer i/c C.I.B.
THE COMMISSIONER, OTTAWA .

FORWARDED for your information, together with copi.es of the 
Form C.246, the C.238, the handprinted letters and statments mentions 
in the report. •

2. Further to Para. 24, as you are aware, the positive identi-
ficatoon of the Toronto suspect by the F.B.I. came as a result of hani- 
v,^?itOng crmiarisrn of one of the attached letters to the Department of
Vital Statistics. . *

10

o
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3, The BOAC manifest referred to in Para. 32
showed SHSiD ns n passenger on Flight 600} however', _ . ,
their manifest for t;he proposed return flight on ..
21-5-68 did not list this name. This information -
wns relayed to Ottawa by teUphono nnd we belike .
wass'nssistance to Scotland Yard i.n determining thrt 
RAY hnd exchanged the return portion ns aut^Rd .
in Part. 33.
4. It might be mentioned that the laundry
murks refereed to in your telex CIB 1507 have brrn , .

, checked against the records held by the O.P.P., ,
I neggaively. They suggest they might te^ originated 

। in Montreal last summer or in the U.S.A, prior to 1 
RAY entering Canada. -

5. ■ We have no concrete information that anyone
knowingly assisted RAY during his stay in this city, 
however, all aspects are receives contnuuuss . .
attention and further cfrrespo]drencr will be' 
forthcoming as information °f value b^arn^ arailisble.

S.U.I.

TORONTO (C.R. Doo7). Supt.
14-6-68 Officer i/c C.I.B.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



. CONFIDENT'AlL.

National police jr CY

' ’/,, 2-Chome, Kasumigseeki 
Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 

Japan

/AR"

■ Telegraphic Address:
'INTERPOLJAPAN TOKYO'

v, IW\ERPOL
NATIONAL CENTRAL BUREAU

Mr. Wcrick V. Prechtl
Legal Attache 
American Embassy
Tokyo

Jr,
TOKYO, June 10, 1968

Re: Infomation about a pistol 
. "LibertyChLef" No. 715 .

Dear Sir;

In reply to your teepphone request made this morning 
’ ^ncernirg the raptooned mater, we wish to iuiOom you as folOows:

1. Destination of this weapon’s shipment: <
This pistoL in question was shipped fom the manufacturing 
company given below on August 3, 1966, and was cleared by our 
Custons’ inspection on August 19, 1966 and was loaded on the

"HAVANA-MARUI" at "SUMA-PORT1* in Hyogo Prefecture for shiment to: 
Name of a company : LIBERTY ARMS CORPORATION.
Address: P.O. BOX. 306, MONTROSE, CALIFORNIA, U.S.A.

2. leans for your reference:
The name of this weapon’s manufactures company is "KABUSEIKI 
KAISHA, MIROXU SEISAKUSEO" (translated in English : MIROKU 
MANUFACTURING COMPANY LTD.),

Address: 180, IJARIcHKO, XCCCH-CITY, KCCHI PREFECTURE, JAPAN.
Name of the President: IDO CMyold. .

Trustng the above ^formation i.s of some assistance 
to you. .

Yours sincerely,

for HEAD, NCB, JAPAN:

(YOSHITO SODE)
Chief

Criminal Research & Statistics Section
Criminal Investigation Bureau 

National Police Agency
VS/mo/s
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NATIONAL POLICE A.GENCY

3/1, 2-Chome, Kasumiga&jki 
Chiyoda-ku. Tokyo 

Japan

J-NCC/ *78/68"

Mr. Roderick V. Prechtl
Legal Attache
American Embassy 
Tokyo

»'.§
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<

INTERPOL
NATIONAL CENTRAL BUREAU

Z/W’ Telegraphic Address:

"INTERPOLJAPAN TOKYO

TOKYO, June 10, 1968.

Re: Infromatirn about a pistol 
"Liberty-Chief" No. 715

Dear Sir;

In reply to your teipphone request made this morning 
concerning the captooned mater, we wish to inform you as follows: -

1, Deetinatlon of this weapon's shipment:
This pistol in queetion was shipped frm the manufacturing 
company given below on Angust 3, 1966, and was cleared by our 
Custom' inspection on August 19, 1966 and was loaded on the 

"HAVANA-MARRU" at "SUMA-PORT" in Hyogo Prefecture for shipment to:
Name of a company : LIBERTY ARMS CORPORATION. •
Address: P.O. BOX. 306, MONTROSE, CALIFORNIA, U.S.A.

2. Ums for your reference:
The name of this weapon's manufacturing companyUs ’'KABUSMIKI 
KAISHA, M1ROKU SEISAKUSHQO (tarnslaeed in English : MIROKU 
MANUFACTURING COMPANY LTD.).
Address: 180, UAR--HH0, KOCffll-CITY, KOCHI PREFECTURE, JAPAN. 
Name of the President: IDO duyoSkL

Trusting the above infoomation is of some assiistance 
to you. .

for HEADING/, JAPAN;

E

Yours sincerely,

y sOde
Chief 

Criminal Research & Statistics Sectieni 
Criminal mvestigaticn Bureau
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